	4			1 11 1.11	
		' SNO	9213 600	04	
ATIONAL Assessment Centre	Petrices Intiliz	1003	#-Time Comple	ted Don	c,by
1/1/1/1/103/2021 12:48	Jeb description			-	
7.117 111	SAS c-filing	1		_	
CON NA/CTI 21003260/4	E-mail (white shee, At	(C 2hrs)		_	
VILLING SML 4246 P	I-Motor Claim For		<u>. </u>		
11/11 06/12/2020 16:30	1-Motor W/O (with	in: OD 2hrs, TP 4b	(15)		
(1) TP ! Ceporting Only	t-Photo Uploaded				
	Assessment/Survey				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fan	/Hand to Ow	ner/yyksp	1000	
	7635 (100)	To	li 🕇 💮 .	Fax:	1
www. A ton Wicso / QW: (NC(,)	/ Non-INC (·)	
Professional Veh No: SM	6 46984		cl:	٠)	
Owner / Driver: () Co:	ver Type: ()
Policy No: () Po	eriod: (Time:)	
Confirmed by : ([Note-Est. Status (WO)	ate: .		P: 8d-100%]	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO)	: N: 0-2076,	1.22		
Instruction ()	Warranty; YES ()	\NO()			••
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,	,000()/\$2,000() .	wrote de sant	THE STATE OF THE S	7.7.
D. C.	TEACH ON THE PORT TO COME OF THE CONTROL OF THE CON	為自然與劉治亞	Spirit Strategic	applier.	
Concell Remarks - Part (49)	formation strictly Confid	ential & Strictly	NO Later of It		
() Walk-In Customan (Customan) () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	rer URGENTLY.			- 	,)
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail 200	cc: YES () / NO	(); Tow	ing Co: (// ·	1	Transfer of the second
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoi	The state of the s	CANADAM MENTANA	TENTENTIAL TO		Dono by
TO THE PERSON OF		(Majorial Angelo	UNIVERSE DIRECT	2.7.12.	
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	/ Courtesy Car (')				
1) Vhbbly 101 Hanglessers	.(·)			4 7	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	\$30007 (-)	: :		t	-
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>			<u> </u>		
Injurý:		elle market dinienten	CARLOS CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	海区沿岸	23737
A STATE OF THE STA			27/12/2019/05/05/15/15/	AN SECTION ASSESSMENT OF	
Districting 2015 units and 2015 parties and	1		• •		
			·		
	·				
			以認可到的知识		And (SISTEMATINES
the state of the s		and the second		有性的基本的证明	Helling was bred bi
<u>r</u>	UA 210 2242	I) All 1 Applicant l	sporting (330);	INC (310)	30
		TODA ! Damage A	TRUESPICE CO.	240/245	
Cimilandus a mai cida (442-17)		3) TF : Towing P.		\$120	
Driver/Owner:	·	5) PT : Follow-Th	rough Survey (Rear aluat INC Only (W	of 10 Jan 2005)	
Contact No:		es mett . The menal	ion	375	
	•	Take the DA	SWILL Salve)	- 1, 3100	
Damaged Portion:	- à	8) NTUC Addition	nal Services:-		
		OD' .	Car/Tpt Allowant	S 510	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*	The Manual of	n-Oldination	2.7.	
The second secon	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	. N.1: Lot Kel	air Inspection	nation 3	
A Selfore Department of the Control	正然。然他就能可以	21 - 12 (1) (T)	(Kink Hitc) against]	
The state of the s	W	10) N12: Idao M	bile	Fee Charged	WINES.
20.1:		Involve dated		Fee Charged	Tallanted
17.73		Involce dated			
Chowing priving	**	93			
					4

SN09213C0004 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/03/2021 12:48 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Hui Zhen VERSION: 1 (12/03/2021 12:48 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not all admission of policy leading of the garden of the policy leading of the garden of the garden of the policy leading of the garden of the garden

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

12/03/2021 12:48 (SGT) Date of Submission 06/12/2020 16:30 (SGT) Date of Accident Marina Link, Singapore Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Private hire

SML4246P Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? **VOULEZ CARS** Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No DESMOND.CCY66@GMAIL.COM **Email Address**

(Phone) +65-97217512 Mobile Phone No +65-97217512 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Toyota Manufacturer Noah Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

No - Reporting only Private hire Vehicle Category

INSURANCE COMPANY

China Taiping Insurance Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage No

Fleet Policy

DMHCSNA00006392000 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CHAI CHENG YEAN Name of Driver SXXXX695G NRIC No 21/01/1966 Date Of Birth Outdoor

Occupation

20/11/2008 Date Of Driving Pass 12 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Driving experience Male Gender (Phone) +65-97217512 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number DESMOND.CCY66@GMAIL.COM Email Address BLK 462C YISHUN AVE 6 #02-1113 Address Address complement 763462 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Side Swipe Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident No Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 7 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 UNKNOWN Name Male Gender PASSENGER 2 UNKNOWN Name Female Gender PASSENGER 3 UNKNOWN Name Female Gender PASSENGER 4 UNKNOWN Female Gender PASSENGER 5 UNKNOWN Name Female Gender PASSENGER 6 UNKNOWN Name Female Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Yes Was the accident reported to the police? Traffic Police Police Station Name (Phone) +65-65470000 Police Station Phone No.

(Fax) +65-65474900

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

Alt. Police Station Phone No

Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	(-)

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210223/7029

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	SMG4698U
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	180
Vehicle Variant	() [
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	•
Contact Number	•
Address	12
Address complement	
Postcode	28
Insurance Company Name	. . 8:
Nature Of Damage	E - €
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	6 B

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) w ho have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

12/03/20

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Time Sketch Plan

GARDEN BY MARINA LINK 3

D	To	POWE	REPORT	7/2031	0223 / 70	29	
KEFER	10	FOLICE	REPORT	-1/	-		
		7 = 1 00 (2.2)					
							_
					*		
- 10 m - 10 m							
						1	
							_
						/	
							_
	-		***				
						/	
		Market .					
0.					/		
					-/-		
					-/		-
							_
					/		
				/			
	-						
	10.00						
95							
				/			
				/			
				/		111	
			/	66			
			/				
	-		-/-				
			/				
			/				
				1			
laration							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
declare the	oregoin	o particulars	are true in every re	espect.			
deciare trie	or egon	g partiousiers		7.4			
14	187		1				
1-1	8x 30		1100	r			
J 8330	100		1110	2/23/20)	100	
6	*/		\ \ \	1,10./	107	***	
	1		1/1/	10 0000		WW.	





Report No. T/20210223/7029

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

	2000	4		ACCIDENT
PEPORT	OF	Α	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.: 23/02/2021 18:43	Station Diary No.:
	THE STREET WAS ASSESSED.
Informant's Particulars	PRESIDENT CONTRACTOR AND
	E 6 #02-1113 SINGAPORE 763462
ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 97217512
Nationality: Email: DESMONDCHAI59@Y	YAHOO.COM.SG
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant: Male 55 21/01/1966 Driver	Institution / School Name:
Race: Language: English	1
Occupation: PVH Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	nation: Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink	Date/Time of Accident: 06/12/2020 16:30	Type of Location T-Junction
Location: MARINA LIN	к			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - W	orking	Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Colli	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To			Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of V	T		Model	Color	Conditio	No of
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	THE PERSON NAMED IN		Seriously	1
SMG4698U	Car	HONDA	jazz	Red	Damaged	
				Silver	Seriously	6
SML4246P	Car	TOYOTA	Noah	Silver	Damaged	





Report No. T/20210223/7029

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Persor		Sherry of the St.	10000	7.35	2515	No. of the latest and the
Any Pedestrian In	volved: No		Use of Pe	doetriar	Cross	ing: NA
No. of Pedestrians	s Injured: NIL	0.014385013501	USE OF PE	uestriai	1 01055	ing. No
Oriver		Control of the Control	- LO CALIGNADO	ID No		S74120531
Name	NG KIM PAR			ID NO		3/4/2003/
Related Vehicle	SMG4698U (Car)			Conta	ct No.	98457143
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expir	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
	ed Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	of	NIL	
Driver	od Modical Education		L. Tolkinso			
Name	CHAI CHENG YEAN			ID No).	S2755695G
Related Vehicle	SML4246P (Car)			Conta	act No.	97217512
				1		61 65 6
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivir Licen Expir	ng ice &	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	of	NIL	
The second secon	ted Wedical Edays		Street Street	The Model	Mary III	
Passenger Name	Unknown Passeng	er		ID No	0.	NIL
Related Vehicle	SML4246P (Car)			Cont	act No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Clas Drivi Licer Expi	ng nce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
	S.III		Date	LAPI	NIL	
Date	NIL		Date	411	NIL	

Brief Details.

On the 06/12/2020 at about 4pm, I was at Marina Boulevard road going towards Garden by the bay. It was a traffic junction at the most left side. I stopped there as it was red light.

I was driving SML4246P, with 6 passenger. The light turn green, I move off suddenly a car SMG4698U banged onto my left front and back door of my car.

I and the other car driver come out from the car. The other driver claim I was wrong so we discuss a while and he decided to settle privately I actually wanted to call the police but he





Report No. T/20210223/7029

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

say the car does not belong to him so he wants to consult his friend so I agree.

No one injured. My left side is badly dented and his front side is badly dented.

Today at 5pm, i received a call from traffic police asking me to make a police report reference TP//IP/55355/2020. I told the officer I was waiting for the other party to update me what he decided to do with the accident so I did not make a report.





Report No. T/20210223/7029

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan		
Informant is	not able to provide	sketc

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/02/2021 18:43
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / NG BEIFENG Contact No.: 65476845	Classification Of Case:



Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

BR0007A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00006392000

Engine No.: 2ZR2C49634 Cha. No.: ZWR800364275

1. Index Mark and Registration

4 Date of Expiry of Insurance

SML4246P

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policy Holder

VOULEZ CARS

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment

25/09/2020

Excess Sect 1.

\$\$1,500.00

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$3,000.00

Excess Sect. II

\$\$1,500.00

24/09/2021

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

\$\$3,000.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons emitted to drive"

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: TAI THONG LEE TDG (PTE) LTD

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

Tan Jia Hwei

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 😭 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

⊕6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE		
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 5ML 424	6P .	
	11 (1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY: CHINA		
	c)POLICY NUMBER:		
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THI	RD PARTY / THÍRD PARTY FIR	E &THEFT
	F)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN	/LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / C	THERS
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / CON h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIM	MERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)	
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OW	N INSURANCE (YES/NO)	77.5
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLA	IM / REPORTING ONLY)	
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER		
	A)NAME:	(MALE / FE	MALE)
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:	
	c)ADDRESS:		
¥ ¥		W	
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POL	ICY HOLDER	
He of passang	3. DRIVER	IST HOLDER	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DINAME: CHAI CHENG YEAR	(MALE / FE	MALE
Including drive	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT: 9+21	
(土)	c) ADDRESS:	GGMMG1	
V 5			
IM+BF	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/	J(DD/MM/YYYY)	
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR		•
	f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	k3	
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE I	NSUBED'S COMPANYS (VE	SYNO
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVE		
	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAIN		
39	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS		
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES /NO)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)		
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE ST.	ATION:	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	411014	
le of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SMG 4698	MODEL:	
. 1) DRIVER'S NAME:		
manaling striver	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	CONTACT:	
(_) 。	. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE		
		MODEL:	
to of passange	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:	
nduding drive	O DRIVER STRAME.	201171.07	
with the same of a same of a	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:	

email = desmand.ccy66@gmail.com
fax =